

भारतीय प्रबन्धन संस्थान राँची। Indian Institute of Management Ranchi प्रबन्धन नगर, नयासराए मार्ग, | Prabandhan Nagar, Nayasarai Road, रांची – ८३५ ३०३ - झारखण्ड, भारत | Ranchi 835 303, Jharkhand, India

Tel: +91 0651 2280113

Website: https://iimranchi.ac.in

## Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005

## 1. Introduction (Basic Information under RTI Act, 2005)

1.1 Background of this Handbook	Right to Information Act 2005 (RTI Act)
1.2 Objectives and purpose of this Handbook	To provide information about the Institute and
l significant and the property of the second	sources of information
1.3 Users of this Handbook	General Public
1.4 Organization of the information in this	As per guidelines of the Ministry of
Handbook	Education, Government of India: Indian
	Institute of Management Ranchi
1.5 Definitions	Act: Right to Information Act, 2005
1.6 Public Information Officer	Dr. Rajasekhar David
	Assistant Professor
	Indian Institute of Management Ranchi
	Tel: 91-651-2280113
	Fax: +91-0651-2280940
	E-mail: pio@iimranchi.ac.in
	Address: Prabandhan Nagar, Nayasarai Road,
	Ranchi 835 303, Jharkhand, India
1.7 First Appellate Authority	Dr. Angshuman Hazarika
	Assistant Professor
	Indian Institute of Management Ranchi
	Tel: 91-651-2280113
	Fax: +91-0651-2280940
	E-mail: faa@iimranchi.ac.in
	Address: Prabandhan Nagar, Nayasarai Road,
	Ranchi 835 303, Jharkhand, India